

Court No. - 73

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 54530 of 2023

Applicant :- Shakil

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Vivek Kumar Singh, Vinay Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava, J.

List in second week of March, 2024.

Order Date :- 5.2.2024

Shaswat