

**Court No. - 87**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 54530 of 2023

**Applicant :-** Shakil

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Rajendra Kumar Srivastava, Vinay Kumar Pandey, Vinod Kumar Yadav, Vivek Kumar Singh

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Santosh Rai, J.**

List has been revised. None appears on behalf of the applicant.

List on 11.09.2025.

**Order Date :-** 20.8.2025

Asha